

## City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

## **Legislation Details**

**File #:** 18-0712 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 6/26/2018 In control: Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aeronautical Services

Committee

On agenda: 7/16/2018 Final action: 7/16/2018

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Sixth Amendment between the City and County of Denver and

Park Creek Metropolitan District concerning the Multi-Purpose Permit to utilize property South of

Smith Road, at the former Stapleton Airport.

Approves a license agreement with Park Creek Metropolitan District to allow for the developer to utilize airport property for construction activities to facilitate development located South of Smith Road on the former Stapleton Airport in Council District 8 (AC13010-06). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 8-6-18. The Committee approved filing this

item at its meeting on 7-4-18.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Zach Rothmier

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR18 0712 DIA Park Creek, 2. 18-0712 Filed Resolution\_Park Creek Metropolitan District.pdf, 3.

18-0712 Contract\_Park Creek Metro District.pdf, 4. 18-0712 Filed Resolution\_Park Creek

Metropolitan District.pdf, 5. 18-0712 - signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/17/2018	1	Council President	signed	
7/16/2018	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
7/4/2018	1	Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aeronautical Services Committee	approved by consent	